3M ELECTRONICS MATERIALS SOLUTIONS DIVISION
   INTERCONNECT SOLUTIONS
3M IS A TRADEMARK OF 3M COMPANY.
FOR TECHNICAL, SALES OR ORDERING
INFORMATION CALL 800-225-5373
.050" 28 AWG STRANDED, MASS TERMINATED, HALOGEN FREE PO/PO
3MTM ROUND, JACKETED, FLAT CABLE, HF759 SERIES

       PROPAGATION DELAY:  1.69 ns/ft [5.54 ns/m]
 VELOCITY OF PROPAGATION:  60%
2
BALANCED
136
12.4 pF/ft [40.6 pF/m]
.23 H/ft [.75 H/m]
1.69 ns/ft [5.54 ns/m]
60%
NUMBER OF
CONDUCTORS
3M PART
NUMBER DIM. "A" DIM. "B"
SEE NOTE 4
9 HF759/09 0.26 [6.6] 0.40 [10.2]
10 HF759/10 0.26 [6.6] 0.45 [11.4]
14 HF759/14 0.27 [6.9] 0.65 [16.5]
15 HF759/15 0.27 [6.9] 0.70 [17.8]
16 HF759/16 0.27 [6.9] 0.75 [19.1]
20 HF759/20 0.30 [7.6] 0.95 [24.1]
24 HF759/24 0.33 [8.4] 1.15 [29.2]
25 HF759/25 0.33 [8.4] 1.20 [30.5]
26 HF759/26 0.33 [8.4] 1.25 [31.8]
30 HF759/30 0.37 [9.4] 1.45 [36.8]
34 HF759/34 0.37 [9.4] 1.65 [41.9]
36 HF759/36 0.39 [9.9] 1.75 [44.5]
37 HF759/37 0.39 [9.9] 1.80 [45.7]
40 HF759/40 0.39 [9.9] 1.95 [49.5]
50 HF759/50 0.44 [11.2] 2.45 [62.2]
60 HF759/60 0.47 [11.9] 2.95 [74.9]
64 HF759/64 0.50 [12.7] 3.15 [80.0]
BLUE MARKING ON ONE EDGE OF
PRIMARY CABLE DESIGNATES
WIRE #1.
3